CUMMINGS COVE GROUP ACTIVITIES / CLUBS Revised March 2025 by Debbie Rowe

CONTACT NAME
FIRST LAST PHONE MEET TIMES / NOTES
BIBLE Bible Studies Bill Campbell 828-275-1855 BillC777@gmail.com Varies, watch for announcements
BIBLE Bible Studies: Ladies Cher Silvius 317-431-1429 ourdblessings@gmail.com
BIRDWATCHING Birdwatching Diane Hansen 828-435-1334 dilhansen1@gmail.com Not a club but wilt answer questions
BOOKS Book Clubs * See Notes
CARDS Canasta Bernadette Bond 919-627-4688 betbond@gmail.com 2nd & 4th & 5th Friday
CARDS Euchre Mike & Gina Howenstine 937-470-7796 mikeginah@gmailcom 3rd Monday of the month
CARDS Hand & Foot Cindy Kopperud 414-265-6776 ckopperud24@gmail.com 2nd Monday of the month
i -265-677 24 il.
CARDS Shanghai :undy \I;c/)ptperud 414-265-6776 ckopperud24@gmail.com 1st Monday of the month
om atson
CARDS Social Bridge Howard Kehrl 919-923-5812 sandtrapfinder@nc.rr.com Every Thurs & Sat 1-4PM at clubhouse
DANCING Line Dancing Cathy MacEwen 843-368-4346 cmacewanll@gmail.com Friday 11-12 Pavilion
DINNERS Progressive Dinners Lynn Elliott 828-243-8957 elliottdi@yahoo.com
FITNESS Bocce Robert Radcliff 614-395-3842 rob@rdgfundraising.com 2nd & 4th Wed.
FITNESS Fitness Classes ** Candy Price 828-606-4279 candypricewellness@gmail.com
FITNESS Hiking Steve Lawlis 828-384-9034 swlawlis@gmail.com
Jane Dupont 828-458-0885 jgdupont68@gmail.com
FITNESS Personal Trainer Lisa Calitri 201-310-4601 Lisa.calitriverizon.net
FITNESS Pickleball Nancy Rader 828-435-0951 bnrader@hotmail.com
FITNESS Ping Pong Nancy Rader 828-435-0951 bnrader@hotmail.com
FITNESS Sports Facilities Tim Dixon 828-891-3458 tdixon@cummingscove.com Responsible for Fitness Center
FITNESS Tennis Craig Swenson 919-567-0392 cjswenson123@gmail.com
GAMES BUNCO Gary Wilkening 720-244-1617 trouttklr@msn.com 3rd Tuesday, 11:30-2:30
Billie Wilkening 720-220-2689 trouttklr@msn.com
| — bominoes - MExican Train Mary Culp 770-329-9917 wsculp@aol.com 4th Monday of the month
I - X1 I
Maureen Handy 908-319-1738 maureenhandy131@gmail.com
GAMES Mah Jongg Helen Carroll 703-786-8407 Urmafetch@gmail.com 2nd & 4th Wednesdays RSVP req'd
GARDEN Victory Garden Rod Hansen 828-435-1334 rodphansen@gmail.com
GOLF Fairway Gals Beth Fagan 704-779-7474 bethfagan68@gmail.com Friday mornings
GOLF Ladies' Overall Nancy Ciolek 630-915-7020 nancyciolek@icloud.com
Julie Christianson 828-708-8728 j i i
GOLF Ladies' 18 Hole League *** = = Julchris1@gmail.com Play on Mondays & Wednesdays
Jean Thomsom 303-520-9229 jeanthomson99@msn.com
Michelle Chenard 401-275-3651 j i
GOLF Ladies' 9 Hole League *** I mjchenardl@gmall.covm Play on Mondays & Wednesdays
Allison Violette 910-978-2114 aviolette23@gmail.com
GOLF Men's Lunch Bunch Patrick Barder 812-243-3307 pjbarderl@gmail.com M, W, & F 12:30 No golf Mem Regq.
GOLF Men's Overall Keith Stewart 847-942-8816 kgstewart295@gmail.com
Ed Movic 724-674-8853 i
GOLF Men's 18 Hole League *** - edmovic@msn.com Play on Mondays & Wednesdays
Cal Violette 910-977-2488 calviolette@gmail.com
GOLF Men's 9 Hole League *** Doug Thomson 720-839-5071 dougthomson99@msn.com Play on Tuesday & Thursday
GOLF Men's Interclub *** Baird Blake 317-403-4475 bairdblake @gmail.com
GOLF Pro-shop, Tee Times 828-891-9412
MUSIC Cove Tones Acapella Bob Grant 828-290-2013 robertsgrant@outlook.com every Wed @ 4:30
QUILTING Quilting Group Barb Campbell 828-808-1585 bcamp1585@gmail.com
WINE Wine Group Sally Gauntlett 703-932-8360 sally.gauntlett@gmail.com
-Notes I
* There are various book clubs in C.C. Please inquire with neighbors & friends as there is no oversight person.
** Requires sports membership|
I | |
| *** Requires golf membership |




